FORM PTO-1594 . 5. (Rev. 6-93)

06-28-2001 

HEET

**U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE** 

Patent and Trademark Office

thereof. 10176302	24 rd the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Evoke Communications, Inc.	Name: RainDance Communications, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: 1157 Century Prive JUN 2 5 2001
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Louisville State: Colorado ZIP 80027
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment	☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> ☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: May 15, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s) 76/255,126, 76/255,127, 76/255,128, 76/255,129, 76/255,130, 76/267,361</li> </ol>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) N/A
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 165.00
Internal Address: Attn: Andrew Hartman, Esq.	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: 380 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900	8. Deposit account number:
City: Broomfield State: Colorado ZIP 80021	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
June 21, 2001	
Keith J. Berets, Esq. Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000035 76255126 40.00 OP 125.00 OP

114387 v1/BD

2G9F01!.DOC

## State of Delaware

PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"EC MERGER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EVOKE COMMUNICATIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "RAINDANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



Darriet Smith Windsor, Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2741821 8330

RECORDED: 06/25/2001

010233717

AUTHENTICATION: 1135181

DATE: 05-15-01

REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0562